

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	3-2511	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Action	
File created:	8/2/2	2018			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/11	/2018			Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Districts (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7) Auction List of DeKalb County Vehicles & Pieces of Equipment						
Indexes:							
Indexes: Attachments:	1. Au	uction-201	18-Final Su	rplus I	List 08022018, :	2. Auction -2018-Miscellaneous Pa	arts
	1. Au Ver.	uction-201 Action By		rplus I		2. Auction -2018-Miscellaneous Pa	arts Result
Attachments:		Action By		•	A		
Attachments:	Ver.	Action By Board of	/ f Commission ounty Opera	oners	A		
Attachments: Date 9/11/2018	Ver. 1	Action By Board of OPS-Co Committ	/ f Commission ounty Opera	oners tions	A	ction	Result
Attachments: Date 9/11/2018 8/28/2018	Ver. 1 1	Action By Board of OPS-Co Committ Board of	r f Commissio ounty Opera	oners tions oners	A	ction	Result

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Public Works - Fleet Managment

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Districts (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7)

Auction List of DeKalb County Vehicles & Pieces of Equipment

Information Contact: Robert L. Gordon

Phone Number: (404) 297-3280

PURPOSE:

To consider approving the list of County vehicles and pieces of equipment identified for sale in the 2018 DeKalb County Auction.

NEED/IMPACT:

The vehicles and pieces of equipment have been identified as surplus and this is the County practice to dispose of surplus units.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Estimated Revenue to Vehicle Replacement fund approximately \$800,000.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve resolution and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents for the sale of the vehicles and pieces of equipment.